



Bid Tabulation
Interstate Industrial Park L.I.D. and Street Improvements 15EN47
January 25, 2018



Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Bid Amount		1		2		3		4		5	
				Engineer's Estimate		DRM, Inc.		Hot Iron, Inc.		PRC		COP Wyoming, LLC		Mountain View Building	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
				Bid Schedule A		Bid Schedule A		Bid Schedule A		Bid Schedule A		Bid Schedule A		Bid Schedule A	
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 146,063.10	\$ 146,063.10	\$ 187,145.00	\$ 187,145.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,614.15	\$ 11,614.15	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 14,725.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 11,128.00
01510.01	Construction Signing & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,703.39	\$ 38,703.39	\$ 22,827.50	\$ 22,827.50	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 30,696.00	\$ 30,696.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	20	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9.57	\$ 191.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,530.28	\$ 1,530.28	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,506.00	\$ 3,506.00
01510.04	Solid Double Yellow Center Stripe	LF	2,250	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 652.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 675.00
01510.05	Solid White Edge Stripe	LF	5,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,500.00
02050.11	Remove Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.03	\$ 841.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
02050.22	Remove Tree	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 121.65	\$ 121.65	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 1,939.00
02050.24	Removal of Existing Fence	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 956.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	8,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 46,750.00
02075.02	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	500	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	7,900	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 9,401.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.47	\$ 547.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 822.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
02075.11	Removal of Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	1,700	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 615.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	4,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,000.00
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade (As Needed)	CY	600	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal (As Needed)	CY	600	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.03	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,500.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	4,000	\$ 14.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6.03	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 70,000.00
02210.06	Import Material Borrow (Sand)	CY	600	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 14.21	\$ 8,526.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00
02210.076	6" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	3,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00
02210.13	Contaminated Material Disposal (As Needed)	CY	250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 167.16	\$ 41,790.00	\$ 178.75	\$ 44,687.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
02211.01	12" Cement Treated Subgrade	SY	9,100	\$ 11.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 11.87	\$ 108,017.00	\$ 18.42	\$ 167,622.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 172,900.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 134,225.00
02231.016	6" Aggregate Base	SY	11,100	\$ 12.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 103,230.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 133,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 116,550.00
02231.018	8" Aggregate Base	SY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00
02231.0124	18" Aggregate Base (As Needed)	SY	600	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 10,974.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 16,032.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,200.00
02280.01	Place Topsoil	CY	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 903.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil	CY	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
02512.025	5" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	1,200	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 49.99	\$ 59,988.00	\$ 46.33	\$ 55,596.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 56,400.00
02520.018	8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	8,500	\$ 50.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 61.21	\$ 520,285.00	\$ 56.68	\$ 481,780.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 476,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 488,750.00
02528.0130	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	110	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 38.26	\$ 4,208.60	\$ 28.10	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00
02528.0330	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 5,829.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	2,500	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8.29	\$ 20,725.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 28,750.00
02530.068	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	1,700	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 10.98	\$ 18,666.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,750.00
02530.136	Install 6" Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,750.00
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 299.38	\$ 2,694.42	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 3,726.00
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 192.45	\$ 1,154.70	\$ 293.75	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 2,676.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 616.27	\$ 5,546.43	\$ 950.25	\$ 8,552.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 6,363.00
02700.018	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 171.87	\$ 10,312.20	\$ 55.35	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,140.00
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 941.39	\$ 2,824.17	\$ 828.66	\$ 2,485.98	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 5,961.00
02700.124	4" Extend and Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 104.41	\$ 2,088.20	\$ 54.15	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00
02701.01	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,td										



Bid Tabulation
Interstate Industrial Park L.I.D. and Street Improvements 15EN47
January 25, 2018



Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Bid Amount		1		2		3		4		5	
				Engineer's Estimate		DRM, Inc.		Hot Iron, Inc.		PRC		COP Wyoming, LLC		Mountain View Building	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02665.0126	Install 12"x6" Reducer	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 851.24	\$ 1,702.48	\$ 703.03	\$ 1,406.06	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 3,474.00
02665.0128	Install 12"x8" Reducer	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 922.72	\$ 1,845.44	\$ 727.07	\$ 1,454.14	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 3,526.00
02665.0712	Install 12"x22.5" Elbow	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,094.87	\$ 3,284.61	\$ 874.73	\$ 2,624.19	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 5,790.00
02665.0812	Install 12"x45" Elbow	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,171.79	\$ 7,030.74	\$ 942.94	\$ 5,657.64	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 12,018.00
02665.116	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	17	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,383.90	\$ 23,526.30	\$ 1,208.23	\$ 20,539.91	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 2,157.00	\$ 36,669.00
02665.118	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,790.58	\$ 1,790.58	\$ 1,586.45	\$ 1,586.45	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 2,597.00
02665.1112	Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	21	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,980.11	\$ 62,582.31	\$ 2,528.41	\$ 53,096.61	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 79,674.00
02665.151	Install 1" Water Service	LF	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48.52	\$ 29,112.00	\$ 34.53	\$ 20,718.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00
02665.154	Install 4" Water Service	LF	1400	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 58.17	\$ 81,438.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 58,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00
02665.16	Install Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,149.13	\$ 12,149.13	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 94,700.00	\$ 94,700.00	\$ 42,168.00	\$ 42,168.00
02665.17	Install Water Meter Pit	EA	44	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1,739.15	\$ 76,522.60	\$ 1,806.37	\$ 79,480.28	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 89,584.00
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,717.68	\$ 13,588.40	\$ 1,246.05	\$ 6,230.25	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	17	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 92.30	\$ 1,569.10	\$ 217.13	\$ 3,691.21	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,162.00
02665.2912	Install 12" Horizontal Directional Drilled Water Main	LF	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 140.91	\$ 16,909.20	\$ 173.66	\$ 20,839.20	\$ 235.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 21,360.00
02665.30	Install 8" Insulation Board	LF	100	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 34.88	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00
02665.314	Install 4" Horizontal Directional Drilled Water Service	LF	1000	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 58.17	\$ 58,170.00	\$ 103.66	\$ 103,660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 101,000.00
02665.324	Install 4" Water Service Appurtances	EA	44	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 3,330.34	\$ 146,534.96	\$ 2,018.70	\$ 88,822.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 188,848.00
02665.33	Greater Bury Depth	LF	1000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
02665.34	Vertical Thrust Block	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 679.18	\$ 1,358.36	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,430.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	67000	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 13,400.00
17000.01	Abandon Existing Water Well & Tank	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21,612.16	\$ 21,612.16	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 28,375.00
TOTALS					\$ 1,528,440.00		\$ 1,589,999.00		\$ 1,673,176.63		\$ 2,206,095.00		\$ 1,621,998.00		\$ 2,243,762.00
Bid Schedule C				Bid Schedule C		Bid Schedule C		Bid Schedule C		Bid Schedule C		Bid Schedule C		Bid Schedule C	
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 67,624.01	\$ 67,624.01	\$ 120,125.00	\$ 120,125.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 26,001.13	\$ 26,001.13
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,007.82	\$ 7,007.82	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 7,784.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01510.04	Solid Double Yellow Center Stripe	LF	3300	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 957.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 990.00
01510.05	Solid White Edge Stripe	LF	6500	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,950.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	5100	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,050.00
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	5400	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 615.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	2000	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade (As Needed)	CY	300	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6.87	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal (As Needed)	CY	300	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,250.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	2000	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 35,000.00
02210.06	Import Material Borrow (Sand)	CY	300	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00
02210.076	6" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	6225	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 12,761.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 20,231.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,900.00
02210.11	Finish Grading	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,879.10	\$ 8,879.10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 12,640.00
02210.13	Contaminated Material Disposal (As Needed)	CY	250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 166.87	\$ 41,717.50	\$ 178.75	\$ 44,687.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
02231.018	8" Aggregate Base	SY	6200	\$ 15.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 14.38	\$ 89,156.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 86,614.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 86,800.00
02231.0124	18" Aggregate Base (As Needed)	SY	500	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00
02511.01	4" Rotomilling Surface of Asphalt Pavement	SY	5000	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
02511.144	4" Cold In Place Asphalt Recycling	SY	5000	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 42,950.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00
02280.01	Place Topsoil	CY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil	CY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
02512.013	3" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	5000	\$ 28.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 22.91	\$ 114,550.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 107,500.00
02512.015	5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	5100	\$ 33.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 193,800.00	\$ 34.33	\$ 175,083.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 183,600.00
02512.025	5" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	600	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 57.29	\$ 34,374.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 32,400.00
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	800	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,200.00
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 297.33	\$ 594.66	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
02570.02	Replace Manhole Adjusting Rings	VF	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 387.67	\$ 387.67	\$ 437.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 446.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.21	\$ 1,230.42	\$ 950.25	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00		